505865483 01/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL JOSEPH DALEY	02/14/2019
FRED JOSEPH RAPANT	02/19/2019
RICHARD JOHN KALUZNY	02/05/2019
DANIEL MICHAEL SAUER	02/04/2019
KYLE JAMES HEIDEN	03/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON INTELLIGENT POWER LIMITED
Street Address:	30 PEMBROKE ROAD
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16743043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 765-0030

Email: docketing@dmipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: DIBERARDINO MCGOVERN IP GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7126

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041-032001/18-REL-983US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER AUGSBURGER	
SIGNATURE:	/jenn augsburger/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 7

source=62799830 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051522 FRAME: 0898

505865483

source=62799830 Assignment#page2.tif	
source=62799830 Assignment#page3.tif	
source=62799830 Assignment#page4.tif	
source=62799830 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=62799830 Assignment#page6.tif	
source=62799830 Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051522 FRAME: 0899

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors: **Daniel Joseph Daley**, citizen of the <u>United States</u>; **Fred Joseph Rapant**, citizen of the <u>United States</u>; **Richard John Kaluzny**, citizen of the <u>United States</u>; **Daniel Michael Sauer**, citizen of the <u>United States</u>; and **Kyle James Heiden**, citizen of the <u>United States</u> (collectively hereinafter "the Assignors"),

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Eaton Intelligent Power Limited

an organization having a principal place of business at <u>30 Pembroke Road, Dublin 4, Ireland</u>, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (together and individually hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and any and all improvements thereof which are the subject of the following United States patent application entitled:

CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A VOLTAGE REGULATION DEVICE

which has been executed by the Assignors prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below, and

which was filed on <u>February 1, 2019</u> as United States Application Number <u>62/799,830</u> and

in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and the right to claim priority based on said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Intellectual Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes;

and the Assignors agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and any and all improvements thereof in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the Assignors and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns will execute all non-provisional applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 051522 FRAME: 0900

applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and any and all improvements thereof; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee all facts known to the Assignors relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee;

and the Assignors covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignors, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignors;

and the Assignors hereby authorize an attorney associated with Customer Number 123815 or other representatives of Assignee to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for the recording of this Assignment, including, without limitation, any applicable patent or patent application number.

Executed this 14th	day of February	, 2019 at
executed this	day ofday of	, 2019 at
Eaton 2300 Badga	cr Dr. Wankesha, WI	_
	\mathcal{D}_{\sim}	ul Bough ()
	Signature	e of Daniel Joseph Daley
State of 11)/SMANS IN	Sharin Bern	er 157674
State of <u>Wisconsin</u> SS: County of <u>Waukesha</u>)	Printed Name/Registration	
County of <u>Waukesha</u>)		
Before me personally appeared said		
and acknowledged the foregoing instady of Julyany, 2019.	trument to be his free act and deed thi	is 14th
day or <u>valuary</u> , 2019.		
Seal	a	
SHARON BERNER	1 hours	berne
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	Signature of Notary Public	

Docket No.: 041-032P01/18-REL-983PROV

State of Wisconsin

Executed this	Fourth	day of	February	, 2019 at
2300 Badger	Drive, Waukesh	a, WI 53188, USA		Car.
				Signature of Daniel Michael Sauer
State of <u>Wise</u>	(085:11)			Berner / 157674 Registration No., if applicable
County of Wa	ukesha)	55. Fil	iitea Naiile	rivegionation (40., in applicable
Before me perso and acknowledg day of <u>Fe bi</u>	ed the foregoing	said <u>Danie /</u> Instrument to be h 019.	<i>M. Saa</i> is free act a	rnd deed this 4th
Sea				
1	HARON BERNER Notary Public ate of Wisconsin	Sig		n Besner Jotary Public

Executed this 4th day of March , 2019 at	
Eaton's Power Systems - 2800 Budger Dr. Wuntersha, WI 58188	
Signature of Kyle James Heiden	
State of Wisconsin SS: Star on Berner / 157674 County of Waukeska SS: Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable	
Before me personally appeared said	
Seal	
SHARON BERNER Notary Public State of Wisconsin Signature of Notary Public	